24 LC 112 1870

House Resolution 881

By: Representatives Mughal of the 105<sup>th</sup>, Beverly of the 143<sup>rd</sup>, Anulewicz of the 42<sup>nd</sup>, Lupton of the 83<sup>rd</sup>, Marin of the 96<sup>th</sup>, and others

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending the Honorable Rachel Galloway; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, we are recognizing the Consul General of the United Kingdom in Atlanta, the
- 3 Honorable Rachel Galloway, for her service as a diplomat who has dedicated her time to
- 4 making exemplary efforts towards the British community in Georgia and the southeastern
- 5 United States; and
- 6 WHEREAS, she has been serving in the United Kingdom government since 2000, with her
- 7 most recent position being the United Kingdom ambassador to the Republic of North
- 8 Macedonia from 2018 to 2022; and
- 9 WHEREAS, she is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 10 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- WHEREAS, the Honorable Consul General Rachel Galloway has served with honor and
- 12 distinction, and her vision and unyielding commitment to excellence have set the standard
- 13 for public service; and

24 LC 112 1870

14 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this

- 15 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 17 the members of this body recognize and commend the Honorable Rachel Galloway for her
- 18 effective, efficient, and dedicated service and extend the sincerest best wishes for continued
- 19 health and happiness.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 21 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 22 Honorable Rachel Galloway.